

Office of the Registrar

VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY

Midnapore – 721 102

Dated: 06.11.2019.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for general information that in pursuance of the decision taken by the Eighth Executive Council of Vidyasagar University in its meeting held on 12.09.2019 and subsequently the revised fees-structure regarding one-time processing/affiliation fee, annual fee, inspection fee, enlistment fee and any other fees etc. for different self-financing courses including general undergraduate & postgraduate courses conducted by different colleges affiliated to Vidyasagar University is prepared, as approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, the fees-structure for these courses have been revised, a copy of which is enclosed herewith for perusal of the concerned colleges. The matter is duly ratified by the Eighth Executive Council of Vidyasagar University in its meeting held on 06.11.2019. The fee-structure so revised will come into force with effect from 23.10.2019.

The Principal(s)/Teachers-in-Charge/Director of all colleges affiliated to Vidyasagar University are being informed accordingly and requested to co-operate with the University in this regard. The Inspector of Colleges of this University is also requested to communicate the same to the colleges in this regard.

This Notification is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sd/-

Registrar

Encl.: as stated above.

Memo No. VU/R/8EC-28/C0502/2019 dated 06.11.2019.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 01. The Principal(s)/Teachers-in-Charge/Director of all colleges affiliated to Vidyasagar University.
- 02. The Inspector of Colleges.
- 03. The Finance Officer.
- 04. The Controller of Examinations.
- 05. The Secretary, Faculty Councils for Postgraduate Studies.
- 06. The Secretary, Council for Undergraduate Studies.
- 07. The Deputy Registrar (Academic).
- 08. The Deputy Registrar (Administration).
- 99. The Information Scientist for uploading on the University website.
- 10. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for kind information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 11. Cash counter.
- 12. Enquiry counter.
- 13. College files.



Registrar
Registrar
Vidyasagar University
Midnapore-721102



VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY: MIDNAPORE

P.O.- VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY: DIST.- PASCHIM MEDINIPUR: PIN.-721 102: W.B.

Revised Fees Structure

	SI.No.	Name of the Cours	e(s) Head/Purpose	One time processing/affiliation fees per course	Annual fees ever n year per course/subject	y Inspection fees	Enlistment Fees pe student per year/per semester
	01	LAW	*****	Rs. 1,00,000/- For maximum of 100 students	Rs. 10,000/-	Actual expenses to be borne by the College as per existing rules.	Rs. 1500/-
. .		IAW	To increase intake capacity	NA	NA	Rs. 30,000/- for each go.	NA NA
	02	MBA Private (Self-Financed)		Rs. 6,00,000/-(for 60 students or part thereo	Rs. 50,000/- (for 60 students or part thereof)	Rs. 30,000/- Plus Actual expenses to be borne by the College.	Rs: 2500/-
0	3	MBA State aided (Self-Financed) MBA/BBA		Rs. 6,00,000/-(for 60 students or part thereof	Rs. 40,000/- (for 60 students or part thereof)	Rs. 25,000/- Plus Actual expenses to be borne by the College.	Rs. 2500/-
04	4 F	Private and State aided	To increase Intake capacity	NA	NA	To be decided by the University	NA
0.5		BBA Private (Self-Financed)	a de la constantina della cons	Rs. 9,00,000/-/-(for 60 students or part thereof	Rs. 30,000/- (lor 60 students or part thereof)	Rs. 30,000/- Plus Actual expenses to be borne by the College.	Rs. 2500/-
06		BBA State aided (Self-Financed)		Rs. 5,00,000/-(for 60 students or part thereof	Rs. 20,000/- (for 60 students or part thereof)	Do	Rs.2000/-
07		ramedical (BMLT), BSW, MSW, PG Diploma Etc. (Sell-Financed)		Rs. 2,00,000/- (for 60 students or part thereof)	Rs. 20,000/- (for 60 students or part thereof)	Rs. 10,000/- Plus Actual expenses to be borne by the College.	Rs. 2500/-
folkstein volus Kunda Kunda ka	1	annedical (BMLT), 3SW, MSW, PG Diploma Etc. (Self-Financed)	To increase Intake capacity	NA .	HA NA	Rs. 20,000/ for each go.	NA · · · ·
08	į.	.P. Ed/M P.Ed. Sell-Financed)		Rs. I,00,000/- (for 60 students or part thereof)	Rs. 50,000/- (lor 60 students or part thereof)	Rs. 10,000/- Plus Actual expenses to be borne by the College.	Rs. 2000/-
		P. Ed./M.P.Ed. Self-Financed)	To increase Intake capacity	NA ·	NA	Rs. 40,000/-	AM
)9		B.Ed. State-aided	7 - K 1988	NA	Rs. 1,00,000/	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 500/-
0	Po Privat	G Course(s) e/Self-Financed		Rs. 35,000/-	Rs. 15,000/-	Rs. 20,000/- per subject	Rs. 1000/-
	Stat	G Course(s) te aided(Self- Financed)	at along	Rs.25,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/- per subject	Rs. 800/-



VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY: MIDNAPORE

P.O.- VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY: DIST.- PASCHIM MEDINIPUR: PIN.-721 102: W.B.

	Sl.No. Name of the Cour	se(s) Head/Purpose	One time processing/affiliation fees per course	Annual fees every year per course/subject	Inspection fees	Enlistment Fees per student per year/per semester
	UG Course(s) Private (Self-Financed)		Rs. 75,000/-	Rs. 15,000/-	Rs. 10,000/- per subject	Rs. 1000/-
	UG Course(s) State aided (Self-Financed)		Rs. 50,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/- Per subject	Rs. 750/-
1:	PG Course(s) Private and State aide	Enhancement of Intake	NA	NA	Rs. 25,000/- per Subject	NA
13	UG Course(s) Private	Enhancement of Intake Capacity	NA	NA	Rs. 10,000/- per Subject	NA
	UG Course(s) State-aided	Enhancement of Intake Capacity	NA	NA NA	Rs. 5,000/- Plus Actual expenses to be borne by the College.	NA
14	Private Colleges	Pennanent Affiliation	NA .	NA	Rs. 40,000/- Plus Actual expenses to be borne by the College.	NA
<i>y</i>	State nided Collegen	Permanent Alliliation	NA .	NA	Rs. 40,000/- Plus Actual expenses to be borne by the College	NA
15	Private and State aided	Setting up a new College	NA		Rs. 50,000/- plus actual expenses to be borne by the College	NA TANA
16	State aided and Private	Conferment of Autonomous Status	Rs. 5,00,000/	NA	NA	MARINA NA DIST

NOTE: 1. Sports Fees of all students @ Rs. 60/- per students/annum of which Rs. 30/- should be deposited at Vidyasagai University by the concerned.

College and rest of Rs. 30/- be kept for the college concerned.

2. Examination Pees separate.

Registrer Vidyasagar University Midnapore-72(102